the specific mineral properties, net of recoveries received.

Under the new policy, exploration and evaluation expenditures incurred prior to the establishment
of technical feasibility and commercial viability of extracting mineral resources and prior to a
decision to proceed with mine development are charged to operations as incurred. As required by
IAS 8 - Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors, the Company included
the restated consolidated statement of financial position as at January 1, 2014, restated
unaudited condensed consolidated interim statement of loss and comprehensive loss for the
three and nine months ended September 30, 2014 and restated unaudited condensed
consolidated interim statement of cash flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2014.
Management considers this accounting policy to provide more reliable and relevant information
and more clearly represents the Company's activities.

The financial statement impact as at January 1, 2014 is as follows:

Statement of Financial Position

As previously
reported

($)

Effect of
restatement

($)
As restated

($)
Mineral properties and deferred exploration
expenditures 13,087,451 (13,087,451) nil
Total non-current assets 13,121,869 (13,087,451) 34,418
Total assets 14,621,323 (13,087,451) 1,533,872
Deficit (3,755,613) (13,087,451) (16,843,064)
Total shareholders’ equity 14,589,542 (13,087,451) 1,502,091
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity 14,621,323 (13,087,451) 1,533,872

Manitou Gold Inc.
Management’s Discussion & Analysis
For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015
Discussion dated: November 9, 2015

Page 15

The financial statement impact as at September 30, 2014 is as follows:

Statement of Financial Position

As previously
reported

($)

Effect of
restatement

($)
As restated

($)
Mineral properties and deferred exploration
expenditures 12,378,443 (12,378,443) nil
Total non-current assets 12,409,902 (12,378,443) 31,459
Total assets 13,361,682 (12,378,443) 983,239
Deficit (5,007,248) (12,378,443) (17,385,691)
Total shareholders’ equity 13,346,657 (12,378,443) 968,214
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity 13,361,682 (12,378,443) 983,239

Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss –
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2014

As previously
reported

($)

Effect of
restatement

($)
As restated

($)
Exploration and evaluation expenditures nil 366,811 366,811
Write-down of deferred exploration expenditures 1,075,819 (1,075,819) nil
Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period (1,251,635) 709,008 (542,627)
Basic and diluted loss for the period (0.02) 0.01 (0.01)

Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss –
Three Months Ended September 30, 2014

As previously
reported

($)

Effect of
restatement

($)
As restated

($)
Exploration and evaluation expenditures nil 71,020 71,020
Net loss and comprehensive loss for the period (41,344) (71,020) (112,364)
Basic and diluted loss for the period (0.00) (0.00) (0.00)

Statement of Cash Flows – Nine Months
Ended September 30, 2014

As previously
reported

($)

Effect of
restatement

($)
As restated

($)
Net loss for the period (1,251,635) 709,008 (542,627)
Write-down of deferred exploration expenditures 1,075,819 (1,075,819) nil
Shares issued on acquisition of property rights nil 8,750 8,750
Amounts payable and other liabilities (24,603) 7,847 (16,756)
Cash flows used in operating activities (78,129) (350,214) (428,343)
Deferred exploration expenditures incurred (350,214) 350,214 nil
Cash flows used in investing activities (355,574) 350,214 (5,360)

Recent Accounting Pronouncements

IFRS 9 - Financial Instruments (“IFRS 9”) was issued in final form in July 2014 by the IASB and
will replace IAS 39 - Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement (“IAS 39”). IFRS 9

Manitou Gold Inc.
Management’s Discussion & Analysis
For the Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015
Discussion dated: November 9, 2015

Page 16

uses a single approach to determine whether a financial asset is measured at amortized cost or
fair value, replacing the multiple rules in IAS 39. The approach in IFRS 9 is based on how an
entity manages its financial instruments in the context of its business model and the contractual